Docket No.: PU2252

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trailemark Office		
Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Traileman Office		
	~ ~ ~	<u>_</u>		
Tab settings → ◆ ▼ To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy lhereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: CALLAWAY C	GOLF COMPANY		
ALAN HOCKNELL J. ANDREW GALLOWAY		Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD		
S. A. March	Address: 2180 ROTH			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	ег			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name City: CARLSBAD	State/Prov.: <u>CA</u>		
• -	Country: USA	ZIP: 92008		
		ec(es) 🗆 Yes 🖺 No		
Execution Date: 12/10/04	Additional name(s) & addres	55(es)		
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/711,849 10/08/2004		(s)		
10/711,849 10/08/2004	□ v MNs			
10/711,849 10/08/2004	Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No			
10/711,849 10/08/2004	7-0-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-0-1-	plications and patents involved:		
10/711,849 10/08/2004 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	pondence 6. Total number of ap			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ 40.00 7 excess or insufficiency should be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA Registration No. 36,474	7. Total fee (37 CFR	plications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ 40.00 2 excess or insufficiency should be		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA Registration No. 36,474	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ 40.00 a excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA Registration No. 36,474 Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD	7. Total fee (37 CFR : Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ 40.00 a excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA Registration No. 36,474 Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD City: CARLSBAD State/Pro	7. Total fee (37 CFR : Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account number of applications of applicat	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ 40.00 a excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA Registration No. 36,474 Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD	7. Total fee (37 CFR : Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account number of applicate cope (37 CFR : Authorized to b (Attach duplicate cope (27 CFR : Authorized - Any credited or deb	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ 40.00 r excess or insufficiency should be bited to deposit account be charged to deposit account sumber:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA Registration No. 36,474 Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD City: CARLSBAD State/Pro	7. Total fee (37 CFR : Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 500303 (Attach duplicate cop	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ 40.00 y excess or insufficiency should be sited to deposit account be charged to deposit account cumber: by of this page if paying by deposit account) if and any attached copy is a true copy		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL A. CATANIA Registration No. 36,474 Address: 2180 RUTHERFORD ROAD City: CARLSBAD State/Pro Country: USA ZIP: 92 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	7. Total fee (37 CFR : Enclosed - Any credited or deb Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 500303 (Attach duplicate cop	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41):\$ 40.00 y excess or insufficiency should be sited to deposit account pe charged to deposit account umber: by of this page if paying by deposit account)		

PU2252 Pater:t

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan Hocknell, residing at 412 West E Street, Unit A, Encinitas, California 9202, a citizen of the United Kingdom, and J. Andrew Galloway, residing at 10197 Quail Glen Way, Escondido, California 92029, a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "MULTIPLE MATERIAL GOLF CLUB HEAD" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed on even date herewith;

existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2180 Rutherford Road, Carlsbad, California 92008-73:28 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not

- 1 -

PU2252 Patent

only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents and any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request of ASSIGNEE, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its designated legal representative any and all papers, instruments, declarations or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 015461 FRAME: 0775

					PU225© Patent
	WITNESS my h	and at Carls	bad, Californ	nia, this/🌣	day of
Dece	<u>т вел.</u> 2004.				
	7		Alan	Hocknell	JII 18
			ALAN HOO	KNELL	
WITNES		•		, ,	
Ву:	Shisan Glo	n-	Date:	12/10/04	
	WITNESS my h	and at Carls	bad, Califorr	nia, this <u>/</u> /	day of
Dece	<u>mba</u> , 2004.		L H), Ou	1/
		J. ANDREW GALLOWAY			——————————————————————————————————————
WITNES	SSED:			,	
Bv: 🔏	usan Hen	ч л. ,	Date:	12/10/04	40.0

PATENT REEL: 015461 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 12/14/2004